Vicinity Energy Kansas City, Inc.

FOR: Kansas City, Missouri

ADOPTION NOTICE

Vicinity Energy Kansas City, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc., currently on file with and approved by the Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

By this notice Vicinity Energy Kansas City, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc., has heretofore filed with said Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE: January 23, 2020

DATE EFFECTIVE: February 22, 2020

ISSUED BY: Robert L. Arendell EVP and General Counsel, Vicinity Energy 100 Franklin St., 2nd Floor, Boston, MA 02110